District 1 State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ; Form C-141
District 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Revised August 24, 2018
811S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 . Submit t iate OCD District offi
Distriat IIITIS €sla. RGSOUICCS Depal‘tment ubmit to appropriate 1Sirict oifice
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 0il Conservation Division
District IV _ Incident ID NKMW1101930578
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District RP JRP-562
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Facility ID
Application ID
Release Notification
Responsible Party
Responsible Party EOG Resources, Inc. OGRID 7377
Contact Name Contact Telephone - -
Chase Settle 575-748-1471
Contact email Chase_Settle@eog resources.com Incident # (assigned by OCD) NKMW1101930578
Contact mailing address 104 S 4th Street, Artesia, NM 88210

Location of Release Source

Latitude 32.68838 Longitude _-104.48783
(NAD 83 in decimal degrees to 5 decimal places)
Site Name Matlock AJW #1 Site Type Battery
Date Release Discovered 01/03/2011 API# 30-015-20593
Unit Letter | Section Township Range County
J 4 19S 25E Eddy

Surface Owner: [_] State [ ] Federal [] Tribal [X] Private (Name:

Nature and Volume of Release

Material(s) Released (Select all that apply and attach calculations or specific justification for the volumes provided below)

[] Crude 0il Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)
X1 Produced Water Volume Released (bbls) 80 Volume Recovered (bbls) 0

Is the concentration of dissolved chloride in the Yes [ | No

produced water >10,000 mg/I?
[] Condensate Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)
[] Natural Gas Volume Released (Mcf) Volume Recovered (Mcf)
[] Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released (provide units) Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)

Cause of Release Please refer to the attached original C-141 form for RP-562 for cause of release and immediate
action steps. EOG Resources is submitting for closure via the new form to formally close out this
incident. All sampling and correspondence is also attached.




orm C-141 State of New Mexico

. . o Incident ID NKMW1101930578
age 2 O1il Conservation Division District RP IRP-562
Facility ID
Application ID
Was this a major If YES, for what reason(s) does the responsible party consider this a major release?

release as defined by
19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?

[]Yes []No

If YES, was immediate notice given to the OCD? By whom? To whom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?

Initial Response

The responsible party must undertake the following actions immediately unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury

K The source of the release has been stopped.
M The impacted area has been secured to protect human health and the environment.
A Released materials have been contained via the use of berms or dikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.

M All free liquids and recoverable materials have been removed and managed appropriately.

If all the actions described above have not been undertaken, explain why:

Per 19.15.29.8 B. (4) NMAC the responsible party may commence remediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation
has begun, please attach a narrative of actions to date. If remedial efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred
within a lined containment area (see 19.15.29.11(A)(5)(a) NMAC), please attach all information needed for closure evaluation.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Chase Settle Title: Rep Safety & Environmental Sr
Signature: ﬂw 5@2‘&7 Date: 09/27/2021

email: Chase_Settle@eogresources.com Telephone: 575-748-1471

OCD Only

Received by: Date:




orm C-141 State of New Mexico Incident ID NKMW1101930578
age 3 0il Conservation Division District RP 2RP-562

Facility ID

Application ID

Site Assessment/Characterization

This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date.

What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release?
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant
watercourse?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the
ordinary high-water mark)?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution,
or church?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private domestic fresh water well used
by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring?

Are the lateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh
water well field?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland?
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine?
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geology?

Are the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain?

Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production, or storage site?

(ft bgs)
1 Yes[] No
[] Yes[ ] No

[1 Yes[] No

[T Yes[ ] No

[] Yes[] No

[J Yes[ ] No
[] Yes[] No

[ Yes[] No
L1 Yes[] No
[] Yes[] No
[1 Yes[ ] No
[1 Yes[] No

Attach a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of sail

contamination associated with the release have been determined. Refer to 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specifics.

Characterization Report Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the report.

Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells.

L]
[ ] Field data

[ ] Data table of soil contaminant concentration data

[] Depth to water determination

[ 1 Determination of water sources and significant watercourses within Y4-mile of the lateral extents of the release
[] Boring or excavation logs

[] Photographs including date and GIS information

[] Topographic/Aerial maps

[] Laboratory data including chain of custody

“the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation
lan. That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan
nd methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of

9.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.




orm C-141 State of New Mexico

_ A Incident ID NKMW1101930578
age 4 01l Conservation Division District RP IRP-562
Facility ID
Application ID

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Title:
Signature: Date:
email: Telephone:
OCD Only

Received by: Date:




orm C-141 State of New Mexico

. : L Incident ID NKMW1101930578
age 5 01l Conservation Division District RP 2RP-562
Facility ID
Application ID

Remediation Plan

Remediation Plan Checklist: Fach of the following items must be included in the plan.

[] Detailed description of proposed remediation technique

[] Scaled sitemap with GPS coordinates showing delineation points

[ ] Estimated volume of material to be remediated

[] Closure criteria is to Table | specifications subject to 19.15.29.12(C)(4) NMAC

[] Proposed schedule for remediation (note if remediation plan timeline is more than 90 days OCD approval is required)

Deferral Requests Only: Each of the following items must be confirmed as part of any request for deferral of remediation.

[] Contamination must be in areas immediately under or around production equipment where remediation could cause a major facility
deconstruction.

[Tl Extents of contamination must be fully delineated.

[] Contamination does not cause an imminent risk to human health, the environment, or groundwater.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD
rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases
which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of
liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater,
surface water, human health ot the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Title:

Signature: Date:

email: Telephone:

OCD Only

Received by: Date:

[] Approved [] Approved with Attached Conditions of Approval [] Denied [_] Deferral Approved

Signature: Date:




orm C-141 State of New Mexico heidentID NKVIWI101930578
age 6 Oil Conservation Division District RP JRP-562
Facility ID
Application ID
Closure

The responsible party must attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions
or directives of the OCD. This demonstration should be in the form of a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred)
including a scaled site map, sampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including
chain of custody documents of final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities. Referto 19.15.29.12 NMAC.

Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the closure report.

[] A scaled site and sampling diagram as described in 19.15.29.11 NMAC

[[] Photographs of the remediated site prior to backfill or photos of the liner integrity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office
must be notified 2 days prior to liner inspection)

[[1 Laboratory analyses of final sampling (Note: appropriate ODC District office must be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)

[[] Description of remediation activities

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules
and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which
may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water,
human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for
compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. The responsible party acknowledges they must substantially
restore, reclaim, and re-vegetate the impacted surface area to the conditions that existed prior to the release or their final land use in
accordance with 19.15.29.13 NMAC including notification to the OCD when reclamation and re-vegetation are complete.

Printed Name: Chase Settle Title: Rep Safety and Environmental Sr
Signature: v//, 5,,4 Date: 09/27/2021

email: Chase_Settle@eogresources.com Telephone: 575-748-1471

OCD Only

Received by: Date:

losure approval by the OCD does not relieve the responsible party of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and
:mediate contamination that poses a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health, or the environment nor does not relieve the responsible
arty of compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

losure Approved by: Z 4,4&5/0@&% 3&%}74/ Date:  09/28/2021

rinted Name: Bradford Billings Title: Envi.Spec.A
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Received by OCD: 9/27/2021 4:35:25 PM

MARTIN YATES, |11
1912-1985

FRANK W. YATES
1936-1986

S.P YATES
1914-2008

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118

TELEPHONE (575) 748-147)

October 31, 2013

Attn: Mike Bratcher
NM QOil Conservation Division
District Il Office
Artesia, NM 88220-6292

Mr. Bratcher

JOHN A. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BDARD

JOHN A, YATES JR.
PRESIDENT

JAMES 5. BROWN
CHIEF DPERATING OFFICER

JOHN D, PERINI
CHIEF FINANCIAL DFFICER

JORGE S. MENDDOZA
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

The Matlock Battery was reported to have lost 80 bbls of produced water on 1/3/2011. The impacted
area was scraped and impacted material was disposed of at an NMOCD facility. Soil samples indicate chloride

concentrations at approximately 384 mg/kg.

Yates Petroleum is requesting closure at this time.

Thank you,

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Amanda Trujillo

environmental scientist

KATHY H., PORTER

DENNIS G. KINSEY

Released to Imaging: 9/28/2021 2:35:48 PM



Jistrict 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 11

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-141
Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back

side of form

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa FC, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
~ OPERATOR [l Initial Report Final Report
Name of Company OGRID Number | Contact
Y ates Petroleum Corporation 25575 Amanda Trujillo
Address Telephone No.
104 S. 4™ Street 575-748-1471
Facility Name API Number Facility Type Order Number
Matlock Battery 30-015-63509 Battery 2RP-
Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No.
IFee Fee
) LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe | North/SouthLine | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County
I 4 198 25E 1980 SOUTH 1980 EAST EDDY

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release Volume of Release Volume Recovered
WATER 80 0
Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Water pump hose broke 1/03/2011 1/03/2011 - PM
Was Iinmediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

Xl Yes [] No [] NotRequired | Mike Bratcher - NMOCD/Artesia
i3y Whom? Date and Hour
Amanda Trujillo — Yates Petroleum Corporation 01/04/2011 pm
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
[] Yes No N/A

'IT @ Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*
N/A

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
A hose on the water pump became disconnected likely from the extreme weather conditions at the time. The unit and wells to the battery were shut off

until necessary repairs could be made.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*
An approximate size of 10° x 15 was impacted. The impacted avea is located on the well pad near ¢

he pumping unit. Soil from the pooling areas was

excavated and disposed of at an NMOCD approved facility. Vertical and horizontal delineation samples will taken and analysis ran for TPH and BTEX
once all contaminated material has been removed. Depth to Ground Water: >100° (approx. 100°, per New Mexico Office of the State Engineer);
Wellhead Protection Area: No; Distance to Surface Water Body: >1000’; SITE RANKING IS 0. Based on site ground water quality and enclosed

analytical results.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment, The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signature; %{/-/ZM /&
) i

Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo

Approved by District Supervisor:

Title: Environmental Scientist

Approval Date:

Expiration Date:

E-mail Address: atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com

Conditions of Approval:

Date: Thursday, October 31, 2013

Phone: 575-748-4310

Attached []

Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary




2CARDINAL
L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

November 26, 2012

AMANDA TRUJILLO

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
105 S 4th Street

Artesia, NM 88210

RE: MATLOCK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 11/16/12 15:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materfals. All accredited analytes are denoted
by an asterisk (*), For a-complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page.1 of 4.




CARDINDAL
L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
AMANDA TRUJILLO

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 11/16/2012 Sampling Date: 11/14/2012
Reported: 11/26/2012 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: MATLOCK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: 4 T19S R25E

Sample ID: SAMPLE 1 (H202795-01)

Chloride, SM4500Ci-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifler
Chioride 384 16.0 11/20/2012 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Sample ID: SAMPLE 2 (H202795-02)

Chloride, SM4500Ci-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 384 16.0 11/20/2012 ND 400 100 400 0.00
Cardinal Laboratories . *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: LUty and Damages. Cardinafs Fabfiy and dient’s exclushve remedy for any dlsim ardsing, whether based I contract or tort, shall ba Wmited to the amount pald by cient for analyses, Al chims, hdduding those for negigence and
any oiher cause whatsosver shell be deemed walved unless made In weiting and recefeed by Cardinzl vahn thity (30) days eher completion of the applkcable senice, In no event shall Cardioal be Bable for Incdental o conseguential damages,
Including, vithowt Fmitation, business intemupions, foss of use, or loss of profits lacumed by dient, s subsidades, IfTates or successors adsing ot of or related to the paformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardess of whether such
diaim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or othensise, Results refate only to the samples identified abave, This report shal not be reproduced except in full vith written approvel of Carding} Laboratades.

&z:f,g/z;\,-ﬁzww

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2of4




CARDINAL
L = b © rat ories PHONE (575) 393~2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
Fxk Insufficient time to reach temperature,

- Chioride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uabddy and Damages, Cardinals [iabBty and cBent’s exclusie remedy for any dalm arising, whether based i contract or lot, shall be Emited to the amount pald by chent for anafyses. AR clilms, hduding those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unlass made in waiting and recelved by Cardinal wiathin Wity (30) days after completon of the applicable serdce.  In no evert shafl Cardinal be Fable for lncdental o consequential damages,
Inchuing, whowt Umitation, business Interruptioas, foss of use, or doss of peofits Incured by dient, its subsidiaries, affifates or successors adding ok of or refated to the peformante of the servkes hereundar by Cardinal, regardess of wvhether such
cizim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or othervise, Resuks refate only to the samples identified sbove. THis report shall nek bz reproduced exceptn full vith written approvel of Cardinal Laboratories,

&——«’_z( l,/.Z) AK;MW

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 3'of 4
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CARDIN AL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 £, MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

November 26, 2012

AMANDA TRUJILLO

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
105 S 4th Street

Artesia, NM 88210

RE: MATLOCK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 11/16/12 15:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted
by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tced.texas.gov/field/ga/iab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the originai
chain-of-custody. If you have any guestions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me,

Sincerely,

(% T‘// .4:;)&13' _M«m P A

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

l

Page 1 of 5




ARIIDIN AL
bhboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
AMANDA TRUJILLO

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 11/16/2012 Sampling Date: 11/14/2012
Reported: 11/26/2012 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: MATLOCK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: 4 T19S R25E

Sample ID: SAMPLE 1 (H202795-01)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0,050 0.050 11/21/2012 ND 1.89 94.3 2.00 11.6
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 11/21/2012 ND 2.25 112 2,00 10.8
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 11/21/2012 ND 231 115 2.00 10.1
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 11/21/2012 ND 6.95 116 6.00 103
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 11/21/2012 ND
Surragate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 124 % 89.4-126
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10,0 11/20/2012 ND 191 95.7 200 4.56
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 11/20/2012 ND 205 103 200 6.64
Surrogute: 1-Chlorooctane 84.3% 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 93.1% 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories ‘ *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE HOTE: Uablty end Damages. Cardnal's Fab3ly and chents exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based In contract of tort, shali be Bmited to the amount pald by chent for analyses. Al chims, Inchuding those for negBgence and
ary other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived udless made ln wiiting and recelved by Cardinal withn iy (30) days aRec completion of the upplicable senice, In no event shll Cardinal be Fable for inddental or consequential damages,
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Analytical Results For:

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
AMANDA TRUJILLO

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Recelved: 11/16/2012 Sampling Date: 11/14/2012
Reported: 11/26/2012 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: MATLOCK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: 4 T19S R25E

Sample ID: SAMPLE 2 (H202795-02)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Resilt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Biank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 11/21/2012 ND 1.89 94.3 2,00 116
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 11/21/2012 ND 2.25 112 2.90 i0.8
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 11/21/2012 ND 2.31 115 2.00 10.1
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 11/21/2012 ND 6.95 116 6.00 10.3
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 11/21/2012 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofhiorobenzene (PIC 113 % 89.4-126
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 11/20/2012 ND 179 89.5 200 7.28
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 11/20/2012 ND 194 96.9 200 8.60
Surrogate: 1-Chloreoctane 849 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chloreoctadecane 96.8 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE HOTE: thblty and Damages. Cardinals FabBty and chent’s exclushe remedy for any tlalm ardsing, whether based la coatract of twt, shall be Umited to the amount paid by client for amalyses. AN dalms, Jacluding those for negigence and
sny other tsuse whatsoever shall be deemed welved unless made n writing and recetved by Cardinal withn thrty (30) days aRer completion of the applicable senice, In no event shal Casdinal be ¥able for Incidental oc consequential damages,
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3ofb




CARDINAL
L_ — b © rat orie= PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
FE% Insufficient time to reach temperature,

- Chioride by SM45000)-8 does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE KOTE: Lhbldy and Damages, Cardinals Fabity and chent’s exclusiva remedy foc any daim zrising, whether based I contract or tort, shall be Emited o the amount paid by cient for analyses,  AX dhalms, lnduding those for negFgeace and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed valved unless made In weiting and receved by Cardinal within Wity (30) days after completion of the applkable service,  In no event shall Cardinal be Fable for Inddentsl or consequential damages,
including, Wihout Emitation, business Interrupticas, foss of use, o loss of peofits Wwumed by cHent, s subsidaries, afffistes or successors anising ot of or redated to Lhe performance of the sarvikes hereunder by Cardinal, regardess of wvhether such
el is based upon any of the abova stated reasons or othervidse, Results relate only to the samples Identified above, This report sha¥ not be reproduced except In full with wiritten 3pproval of Cardinal Laboratordes,
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istrive | . ', . i ;
State of New Mexico Form C-141

R4 RLINA S8 |

1625 N, Freneh Dr., Hobbs, NM §8240 ;
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003

Disitict }1

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesin, NM 88210 . .
Submit 2 Copivs to appropriate

_[lll%(%}mzus Rond, Aztec, NM 87410 Qil Conservation Dl\{lSlOll District Office in accordance
Disict IV ) . 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on buck
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Sunta Fe, NM §7305 Santa Fe, NM 87505 stde of form
Relense Notification and Corrective Action
77 é/d//(j 079304 7P OPERATOR Initial Report  [] Final Report

Name of Company OGRID Number | Contact

Yaies Petroleum Corporation 25575 Amanda Trujillo

Address Telephone No..

104 S, 4™ Street 575-748-1471

Facility Nane API Number Facility Type Order Number
[ Matlock Battery 30-015-63569— _| Battery 2RP- 54 2

o O NS
Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No,
Fee Fee
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section { Tawnship 1 Range | Fectlrom the | North/South Line | Feet fram the | Bast/West Line | Counly
J 4 198 5E 1980 SOUTH 1980 EAST EDDY
NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release Volume of Release Volume Recovered

WATER . 80 0

Source of Release SR Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery

Water pump hose broke 1/03/2011 ) 170302011 - PM

ICYES, To Whom?

Whas Irimediate Notice Given? :
X Yes [J No [ Not Required | Mike Bratcher ~ NMOCD/Artesin

3y Whom? Date and Hour
Amanda Trujillo — Yates Petrolewn Corporation 01/04/2011 pm

Was a Watercourse Renched? ITYES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse,
[ ves X No N/A

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully. ¥
N/A

Desceribe Cause of Problem and Remedinl Action Taken.*
A hose on the water pump became disconnected likely from the extreme weather conditions at the time. The

until necessary repairs could be made.

unit and wells to the battery were shut olf

Describe Area Affected and Clesnup Action Taken, *
An approximnle size of 10" x 157 was impaeted. The impacted area is located on the well pad near the pumping unit. Soil from the pooling nreas was

excavated and disposed of nt an NMOCD approved facility. Vertical and horizontal defineation samples will taken and analysis ran for TPH and BTEX
onee all contaminated materinl has been removed. Depth to Ground Water: >100° (approx. 100’, per New Mexico Qffice of the State Engineer);
Welllieat Protection Area: Noj Distance to Surface Water Body: >1000’; SITE RANKING lsynsed on site ground water quality and enclosed

analytieal results,
! hereby certify that the information given above is. frue and complete (o the.best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant 1o NMOCD rules and

regulations all operatory are required to report and/or lile certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report® does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD ncceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with uny other

federal, state, or locyd laws and/or regulntions,
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

s Y 2ol
4 Approved by DistRiEBGRR ol

rinted Nome: Amanda Trujilio

Approval Dute; /ZZd/ZC’// Expiration Date;

“itle: Environmental Scientist
s-mail Address: awrajillogZyaespetroleuni.com Conditions of Approval: Auached []
Remediation per OCD Rules &
dte: Monduy, January 17. 2011 Phone: 375-748-4310 c
Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION

ttach Additional Sheets 1f Necessary .
] PROPOSAJ NOT LATER THAN: Z R ,P.::D“ /A 2
2/20/20/)

} No analytical or water quality
data was included with thls Delineation required for

submittal BTEX, TPH & Chlorides




istrict 1 : .
525 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ' State of New Mexico Form C-141

istrict II Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Arfesia, NM 88210 ) ) o i . .
Il)(;?)t(;lf{ticl)%razos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation D1\{131on Sulgrirslgi%t%fpt{gz t?l 21():5(1)(1?521&&2
DistrictlV. 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR X Initial Report [ ] Final Report

Name of Company OGRID Number | Contact

Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575 Amanda Tryjillo

Address Telephone No.

104 S. 4™ Street 575-748-1471

Facility Name API Number Facility Type Order Number

Matlock Battery 30-015-63509 Battery 2RP-

Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No.

Fee Fee

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe [ North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line County
I 4 198 258 1980 SOUTH 1980 EAST EDDY
NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release Volume of Release Volume Recovered

WATER 80 0

Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery

Water pump hose broke 1/03/2011 1/03/2011 - PM

Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

Yes [] No [[] NotRequired | Mike Bratcher — NMOCD/Artesia

By Whom? Date and Hour

Amanda Trujillo — Yates Petroleumn Corporation 01/04/2011 pm

Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercowrse.

[1 Yes X No N/A

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully *

N/A

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
A hose on the water pump became disconnected likely from the exireme weather conditions at the time. The unit and wells to the battery were shut off

until necessary repairs could be made.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken. *

An approximate size of 10’ x 15’ was impacted. The impacted area is located on the well pad near the pumping unit, Soil from the pooling areas was
excavated and disposed of at an NMOCD approved facility. Vertical and horizontal delineation samples will taken and analysis ran for TPH and BTEX
once all contaminated material has been removed. Depth to Ground Water: >100° (approx. 100°, per New Mexico Office of the State Engineer);
Wellhead Protection Area: No; Distance to Surface Water Body: >1000’; SITE RANKING IS 0. Based on site ground water quality and enclosed

analytical results.

T hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. '

%Z . _7, Z OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
gnature; 7/—0 ,

. Approved by District Supervisor:
inted Name: Amanda Tryjillo

tle: Environmental Scientist Approval Date: Expiration Date:
mail Address: atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [
ite: Monday, January 17, 2011 Phone: 575-748-4310

tach Additional Sheets If Necessary




Received by OCD: 9/27/2021 4:35:25 PM

District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720
District Il

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720
District lll

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
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CONDITIONS

Action 52257

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

EOG RESOURCES INC 7377

P.O. Box 2267 Action Number:

Midland, TX 79702 52257

Action Type:
[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)
CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date
bbillings Minimally approvable on data set submitted, Exactly the same Cl level in each sample? 9/28/2021

Released to Imaging: 9/28/2021 2:35:48 PM



